



REAR CYLINDER BASE COVER

8694

PARTS INCLUDED

- 1 Rear Cylinder Base Cover
- 1 Hardware Kit Including:
 - 1 "Z" Bracket (Large)
 - 1 "S" Bracket (Small)
 - 2 1/4"-20 x 1 Socket Head Cap Screws
 - 2 1/4"-20 x 3/4 Button Head Cap Screws
 - 2 Rubber Bumpers
 - 4 1/4" Narrow Flat Washers
- 1 Installation Instructions

Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KÜRYAKYN!

IN ORDER TO PROTECT YOU AND OTHERS FROM POSSIBLE INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS, PLEASE PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO ALL INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND ATTENTION NOTES REGARDING THE USE AND CARE OF THIS PRODUCT.

WARNING! THIS INDICATION ALERTS YOU TO THE FACT THAT IGNORING THE CONTENTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN RESULT IN POTENTIAL DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY.

ATTENTION! This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein may negatively affect product performance and functionality.

TOOLS SUGGESTED

Set of Hex Wrenches

STRICTLY OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES IN ORDER TO USE THE PRODUCT PROPERLY AND AVOID POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS ACCIDENTS.

STEP 1 Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation. Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn off the ignition.

WARNING! YOU WILL BE WORKING AROUND THE ENGINE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM DURING INSTALLATION. ENSURE THAT THE ENGINE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM HAVE FULLY COOLED TO PREVENT INJURY.

STEP 2 Locate the two mounting locations highlighted in PIC 1. Remove these two stock bolts.

-cont.-

STEP 3 Test fit the "Z" and "S" brackets in place first, then place the two Rubber Bumpers on the bottom of the brackets and loosely install the "Z" and "S" brackets with the new 1/4"-20 x 1" Socket Head Cap Screws and two 1/4" Narrow Flat Washers. PIC 1

ATTENTION! Rubber bumpers are intended to reduce vibration and noise caused by the engine.

STEP 4 Once the brackets are loosely installed, take the new rear cylinder base cover and slide it on top of the brackets.

STEP 5 Secure it with the 1/4-20 x 3/4 Button Head Cap Screw along with the last two 1/4" Narrow Flat Washers.

STEP 6 Tighten all fasteners and check for all the proper clearances.

ATTENTION! It is the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including preassembled) are tightened before operation of the motorcycle. Küryakyn will not issue a warranty on components lost due to improper installation. Periodic maintenance may be required.

